UCC27323, UCC27324, UCC27325
UCC37323, UCC37324, UCC37325
SLUS492G -- JUNE 2001 -- REVISED MARCH 2010
DUAL 4-A PEAK HIGH SPEED LOW-SIDE POWER MOSFET DRIVERS
1www.ti.com
FEATURES
D Industry-Standard Pin-Out
D High Current Drive Capability of ±4 A at the

SLUS492G -- JUNE 2001 -- REVISED MARCH 2010
2 www.ti.com
ORDERING INFORMATION
OUTPUT TEMPERATURE RANGE
PACKAGED DEVICES
OUTPUT
CONFIGURATION
TEMPERATURE RANGE
TA = TJ SOIC-8 (D)
MSOP-8 PowerPAD
(DGN)} PDIP-8 (P)
Dual inverting
--40°C to +125°C UCC27323D UCC27323DGN UCC27323P
Dual inverting
0°C to +70°C UCC37323D UCC37323DGN UCC37323P
Dual nonInverting
--40°C to +125°C UCC27324D UCC27324DGN UCC27324P
Dual nonInverting
0°C to +70°C UCC37324D UCC37324DGN UCC37324P
One inverting, --40°C to +125°C UCC27325D UCC27325DGN UCC27325POne inverting,
one noninverting 0°C to +70°C UCC37325D UCC37325DGN UCC37325P
† D (SOIC--8) and DGN (PowerPAD--MSOP) packages are available taped and reeled. Add R suffix to device type (e.g. UCC27323DR,
UCC27324DGNR) to order quantities of 2,500 devices per reel for D or 1,000 devices per reel for DGN package.
‡ The PowerPAD™ is not directly connected to any leads of the package. However, it is electrically and thermally connected to the substrate which
is the ground of the device.
D, DGN, OR P PACKAGE
(TOP VIEW)